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State Attendees
ALASKA 
Sheila Corey 
IT Manager 
Alaska Department of Education & Early 
Development 
801 W. 10th Street, Suite 200 
Juneau, AK  99811 
Phone: 907.465.8668 
sheila.corey@alaska.gov  
 
Sidney Fadaoff 
Program Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Education & Early 
Development 
Post Office Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99801 
Phone: 907.465.8728 
sidney.fadaoff@alaska.gov  
 

ARKANSAS 
Neal Gibson 
Director 
Arkansas Research Center 
1355 Dave Ward Drive, Suite 101 
Conway, AR  72034 
Phone: 501.852.2290 
neal.gibson@arkansas.gov  
 
Greg Holland 
Director of Research and Development 
ARC: Arkansas Research Center 
1355 Dave Ward Drive, Suite 101 
Conway, AR  72034 
Phone: 501.852.2293 
Greg.Holland@arkansas.gov  
 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
Marty Mamea 
Data Specialist 
American Samoa Department of 
Education 
Pago Pago, AS  96799 
Phone: 684.699.2097 
mamea2000@yahoo.com  
 
Julius Tufa 
Program Director 
American Samoa Department of 
Education 
3236 Nu'uuli Road 
Pago Pago, AS  96799 
Phone: 684.252.2990 
juliust@doe.as  
ARIZONA 
Donald Houde 
Chief Technology Officer 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin #17 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: 602.364.1368 
donald.houde@azed.gov  
 

CALIFORNIA 
Sonya Edwards 
Data Resource Administrator 
California Department of Education 
1430 N. Street, Room 6416 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: 916.327.2014 
sedwards@cde.ca.gov  
 
Paula Mishima 
Education Administrator 
California Department of Education 
1430 N Street Suite 6416 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: 916.319.0779 
pmishima@cde.ca.gov  
 
COLORADO 
Daniel Domagala 
Chief Information Officer 
Colorado Department of Education 
201 E. Colfax Avenue 
Denver, CO  80203 
Phone: 303.866.6961 
domagala_d@cde.state.co.us  
 
Keith Glenn 
IT Professional II 
Colorado Department of Education 
201 E Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 
Phone: 303.866.6919 
Glenn_k@cde.state.co.us  
 
CONNECTICUT 
Raymond Martin 
Education Consultant 
Connecticut Department of Education 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06145 
Phone: 860.713.6876 
Raymond.martin@ct.gov 

Malia Sieve 
Project Manager, P-20 Council 
Department of Higher Education 
61 Woodland Street 
Hartford, CT  06105 
Phone: 860.571.7207 
p20@ctdhe.org 
 
Mark Vocca 
Education Consultant 
Connecticut Department of Education 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06457 
Phone: 860.713.6454 
mark.vocca@ct.gov 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Nancy Sharkey 
Consultant 
DC Office of the State Superintendent of 
Education/SLED project 
441 4th Street, NW, Suite 350 
Washington, DC  20001 
Phone: 202.203.9326 
nancy.sharkey@dc.gov 
 
DELAWARE 
Bruce Dacey 
Education Associate, Pupil Accounting 
Delaware Department of Education 
401 Federal Street, Suite #2 
John G. Townsend Building 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone: 302.735.4140 
bdacey@doe.k12.de.us 
 

FLORIDA 
Nancy Copa 
Executive Staff Director 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street, Room 844 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Phone: 850.245.0457 
nancy.copa@fldoe.org 
 
Jeff Sellers 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street, Room 844 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Phone: 850.245.0437 
jeff.sellers@fldoe.org 
 

GEORGIA 
Robert Swiggum 
Deputy Superintendent 
Technology Services 
Georgia Department of 
Education 
205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30253 
Phone: 404.657.0810 
rswiggum@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Levette Williams 
Data Collections and Reporting 
Manager 
Georgia Department of 
Education 
205 Jesse Hill Jr Drive 
1554 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, GA  30334 
Phone: 404.463.6504 
lewillia@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

HAWAII 
Christina Tydeman 
Data Governance Director 
Hawaii Department of Education 
1390 Miller Street, Room 312 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Phone: 808.586.3228 
christina_tydeman@notes.k12.hi
.us 
 
Dean Yoshida 
Project Management & 
Contracts Specialist 
Hawaii Department of Education 
1390 Miller Street, Room 321 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Phone: 808.586.3430 
dean_yoshida@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Richard Rozzelle 
President 
Center for Educational 
Leadership Technology 
65 W Boston Post Road, Suite 
200 
Marlborough, MA  01752 
Phone: 774.249.2112 
rrozzelle@celtcorp.com 
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IDAHO 
Warren Danforth 
Senior Enterprise Architect 
Idaho State Department of Education 
350 W. State Street 
Boise, ID  83720 
Phone: 208.332.6800 
wdanforth@sde.idaho.gov 
 
Troy Wheeler 
CIO 
Idaho State Department of Education 
650 W. State Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
Phone: 208.332.6800 
twheeler@sde.idaho.gov 
 

ILLINOIS 
Terry Chamberlain 
Division Administrator 
Illinois State Board of Education 
Data Systems 
100 North First Street, S-395 
Springfield, IL  62777 
Phone: 217.558.3672 
tchamber@isbe.net 
 
Connie Wise 
Assistant Superintendent, Standards 
and Assessments 
Illinois State Board of Education 
100 N. 1st Street, S-290 
Springfield, IL  62777 
Phone: 217.782.0354 
cwise@isbe.net 
 
INDIANA 
Mary Chamberlin 
Director, Office of Student Learning 
Choices 
Indiana Department of Education 
151 W. Ohio Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: 317.232.0579 
mchamber@doe.in.gov 
 
Sharon Oshry 
Information Systems Project 
Management Specialist 
Indiana Department of Education 
151 West Ohio Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: 317.232.9057 
soshry@doe.in.gov 
 
Jason Thacker 
Chief Information Officer 
Indiana Department of Education 
151 W. Ohio Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: 317.232.0807 
jthacker@doe.in.gov 

IOWA 
James Anderson 
Chief 
Bureau of Information Technology 
Services 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone: 515.281.6300 
jim.andersen@iowa.gov 
 
Jay Pennington 
Bureau Chief 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 E 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone: 515.281.4837 
jay.pennington@iowa.gov 
 
KANSAS 
Kathy Gosa 
Director, Information Technology 
Kansas State Department of Education 
120 SE 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS  66612 
Phone: 785.296.7931 
kgosa@ksde.org 
 
Sherrill Martinez 
Information Analysis Specialist 
Kansas State Department of Education 
120 SE 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS  66612 
Phone: 785.296.7931 
smartinez@ksde.org 
 
Cathy Rinehart 
Senior IT Project Coordinator 
Kansas State Department of Education 
120 SE 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS  66612 
Phone: 785.296.7779 
crinehart@ksde.org 
 

KENTUCKY 
Robert Hackworth 
Kentucky Department of Education  
3113 Albans Place  
Louisville, KY 40241  
Robert.hackworth@education.ky.gov 
 
LOUSIANA 
James McMahon 
IT Deputy Director 
Louisiana Department of Education 
Post Office Box 94064 
Baton Rouge, LA  70804 
Phone: 225.342.0092 
James.McMahon@la.gov 
 
Allen Schulenberg 
Education Program Consultant 
Louisiana Department of Education 
1201 N. 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge, LA  70802 
Phone: 225.342.2292 
allen.schulenberg@la.gov 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Karen Carpenter 
Project Manager 
Massachusetts Department of 
Elementary & Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant Street 
Malden, MA  02148 
Phone: 781.338.6847 
kcarpenter@doe.mass.edu 
 

Vladimir Hyppolite 
Program Manager 
Massachusetts Department of 
Elementary & Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant Street 
Malden, MA  02148 
Phone: 781.338.6860 
vhyppolite@doe.mass.edu 
 
Jessica Perez-Rossello 
Chief Information Officer 
Massachusetts Department. of 
Elementary & Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant Street 
Malden, MA  02148 
Phone: 781.338.6891 
jperez-rossello@doe.mass.edu 
 

MAINE 
Daniel Chuhta 
SLDS Training Coordinator 
Maine Department of Education 
23 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333 
Phone: 207.624.6810 
daniel.chuhta@maine.gov 
 
William Hurwitch 
Project Director 
Maine Department of Education 
23 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333 
Phone: 207.624.6816 
bill.hurwitch@maine.gov 
 

MARYLAND 
Janice Johnson 
Chief, Education Accountability 
Maryland Department of Education 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410.767.0025 
jjohnson@msde.state.md.us 
 
Jackie Nunn 
Director of the Center for Technology in 
Education, Associate Dean Division of 
Technology Education 
Johns Hopkins University 
6740 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 302 
Columbia, MD  21046 
Phone: 410.516.9838 
jnunn@jhu.edu 
 

Leslie Wilson 
Project Manager 
Maryland State Department of 
Education 
200 W. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410.767.0090 
lewilson@msde.state.md.us 
 
MICHIGAN 
Thomas Howell 
Director 
State DOE - CEPI 
608 W Allegan, 2nd Floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Phone: 517.241.2374 
Howellt@michigan.gov 
 
Michael McGroarty 
Longitudinal Data Manager 
State of Michigan - CEPI 
608 W. Allegan Street. 2nd Floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Phone: 517.241.7430 
mcgroartym@michigan.gov 
 

MINNESOTA 
Cathy Wagner 
Director Information 
Technologies 
Minnesota Department of 
Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN  55113 
Phone: 651.582.8688 
cathy.wagner@state.mn.us 
 

MISSOURI 
Leigh Grant-Engle 
Data Manager 
Missouri Department of 
Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
205 Jefferson Street 
Jefferson City, MO  65101 
Phone: 573.522.8310 
leighann.grantengle@dese.mo.g
ov 
 
Tom Ogle 
Director of School Core Data 
Missouri Department of 
Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
208 S. Jefferson Street 
Post Office Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Phone: 573.751.9060 
tom.ogle@dese.mo.gov 
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MISSISSIPPI 
Ann Bridges Peyton 
Bureau Director 
Mississippi Department of Education 
Post Office Box 771 
Jackson, MS  39205 
Phone: 601.359.3089 
apeyton@mde.k12.ms.us 
 
MONTANA 
Jim Gietzen 
IT Division Administrator 
Montana Office of Public Instruction 
Post Office Box 202501 
Helena, MT  59601 
Phone: 406.444.0709 
jgietzen@mt.gov 
 
Sue Mohr 
Division Administrator 
Montana Office of Public Instruction 
Post Office Box 202501 
Helena, MT  59620 
Phone: 406.444.0793 
smohr@mt.gov 
 
NEBRASKA 
Robert Beecham 
Administrator 
Nebraska Department of Education 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Phone: 402.471.4740 
bbeecham@nebraska.gov 
 
Pam Tagart 
Info Technology App Dev Lead 
Nebraska Department of Education 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Post Office Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Phone: 402.471.4735 
pam.tagart@nebraska.gov 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Irene Koffink 
Administrator 
New Hampshire Department of 
Education 
101 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Phone: 603.271.3865 
irene.koffink@ed.state.nh.us 
 

NEVADA 
Kenneth Nelmes 
Project Manager eSAIN 
Nevada Department of Education 
700 E Fifth Street Room 111 
Carson City, NV  89410 
Phone: 775.687.9154 
knelmes@doe.nv.gov 
 

NEW MEXICO 
Robert Piro 
Assistant Secretary of Education, CIO 
New Mexico Public Education 
Department 
300 Don Gaspar 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
Phone: 505.476.0545 
robert.piro@state.nm.us 
 

NEW YORK 
D Rooney 
P-16 Project Coordinator 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Avenue 
Office of the CIO 
Albany, NY  12234 
Phone: 631.241.4799 
prooney@mail.nysed.gov 
 
Ken Wagner 
Data Director 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Avenue, Room 863 EBA 
Albany, NY  12234 
Phone: 518.474.7965 
kwagner@mail.nysed.gov 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Robert Benjamin Comer 
CEDARS Program Manager 
North Carolina Department of Public 
Instruction 
6310 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
Phone: 919.807.4165 
bcomer@dpi.state.nc.us 
 
Adam Levinson 
Director, Policy and Strategic Planning 
North Carolina Department of Public 
Instruction 
Mail Service Center 6307 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
Phone: 919.807.3283 
alevinson@dpi.state.nc.us 
 
Karl Pond 
Senior Data Manager 
North Carolina Department of Public 
Instruction 
Agency Operations and Information 
Management 
6367 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
Phone: 919.807.3241 
kpond@dpi.state.nc.us 
 
Michael Veckenstedt 
Deputy CIO 
North Carlina Department of Public 
Instruction 
301 N Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
Phone: 919.807.3253 
mveckenstedt@dpi.state.nc.us 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Tracy Korsmo 
BI Program Manager 
State of North Dakota 
600 E Boulevard Avenue 
Department 112 
Bismarck, ND  50504 
Phone: 701.328.4134 
tkorsmo@nd.gov 
 
Steve Snow 

Director MIS 
North Dakota Dept of Public Instruction 
600 E. Boulevard Avenue 
Department 201 
Bismarck, ND  58505 
Phone: 701.328.2189 
fsnow@nd.gov 
 

OHIO 
Marsha Ward 
Director, PMO 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 S. Front Street, Mail Stop G-05 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: 614.728.5117 
marsha.ward@ode.state.oh.us 
 

OREGON 
Mickey Garrison 
DATA Project Training Director 
EESC 
113 W. Lilburn 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
Phone: 541.580.1201 
mickey@oregoneesc.org 
 
Doug Kosty 
Assistant Superintendent 
Oregon Department of Education 
255 Capitol Street, NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
Phone: 503.947.5825 
Doug.Kosty@state.or.us 
 

PENNSYLVANIA 
David Ream 
PIMS Project Director 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
333 Market Street, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17126 
Phone: 717.783.6698 
davream@state.pa.us 
 
Deb Rodrigues 
Division of Data Quality 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
333 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17126 
Phone: 717.783.6764 
derodrigue@state.pa.us 
 

RHODE ISLAND 
Gail Mance-Rios 
Deputy Director 
Rhode Island Higher Education 
Assistance Authority 
560 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02886 
Phone: 401.736.1111 
gmrios@riheaa.org 
 
Kathy Sisson 
WaytogoRI.org Program Planner 
Rhode Island Higher Education 
Assistance Authority 
560 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02886 
Phone: 401.736.1108 
ksisson@riheaa.org 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Debra Holdren 
Sr. IT Project Manager 
South Carolina Department of 
Education 
1429 Senate Street 
Rutledge Building, Suite 406 
Columbia, SC  29201 
Phone: 803.734.0072 
dholdren@ed.sc.gov 
 
Thomas Olson 
Information Technology 
Manager 
South Carolina Department of 
Education 
1429 Senate Street, Room 410 
Columbia, SC  29201 
Phone: 803.734.8174 
tolson@ed.sc.gov 
 
TENNESSEE 
Irma Jones 
Chief Analytic Officer 
Tennessee Department of 
Education 
710 James Robertson Parkway, 
6th Floor 
Nashville, TN  37067 
Phone: 615.532.0505 
irma.jones@tn.gov 
 
TEXAS 
Sharon Lewellyn 
Manager of Enterprise Data 
Planning 
Texas Education Agency 
1701 North Congress Avenue 
WBT Room 3-101 
Austin, TX  78701 
Phone: 512.463.9795 
sharon.lewellyn@tea.state.tx.us 
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Patricia Sullivan 
Manager 
Texas Education Agency 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX  78701 
Phone: 512.475.3523 
Patricia.Sullivan@tea.state.tx.us 
 

UTAH 
John Brandt 
IT Director 
Utah State Office of Education 
Post Office Box 144200 
250 E 500 S 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
Phone: 801.538.7953 
john.brandt@schools.utah.gov 
 
Clinton Thomsen 
UTREx Coordinator 
State of Utah 
250 E. 500 S. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84074 
Phone: 801.538.7940 
clinton.thomsen@schools.utah.gov 
 

VIRGINIA 
Bethann Canada 
Director, Information Management 
Virginia Department of Education 
101 N. 14th Street 
James Monroe Building, 22nd Floor 
Richmond, VA  23219 
Phone: 804.225.2099 
bethann.canada@doe.virginia.gov 
 
Peter Coleman 
Project Coordinator 
Virginia Department of Education 
101 N. 14 Street 
Richmond, VA  23218 
Phone: 804.225.2039 
peter.coleman@doe.virginia.gov 
 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Randolph Thomas 
Director, PRE 
Virgin Island Department of Education 
Kongens Gade 
St. Thomas, VI  00803 
Phone: 340.774.0100 
rthomas@doe.vi 
 

WASHINGTON 
Debbie Spaulding 
Director, Project Management 
Washington Department of Public 
Instruction 
600 Washington Street, SE 
Olympia, WA  98501 
Phone: 360.725.6124 
debbie.spaulding@k12.wa.us 
 
Peter Tamayo 
CIO 
Washington Department of Public 
Instruction 
600 S. Washington Street 
Post Office Box 47200 
Olympia, WA  98504 
Phone: 360.725.6134 
peter.tamayo@k12.wa.us 
 

WISCONSIN 
Melissa Straw 
Data Warehouse Project Manager 
Wisconsin Department of Public 
Instruction 
125 S Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53707 
Phone: 608.266.1089 
melissa.straw@dpi.wi.gov 
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Invited Guests
Larry Fruth 
Executive Director/CEO 
SIF Association 
1090 Vermont Avenue NW 
6th Floor 
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone: 202.789.4460 
lfruth@sifassociaton.org 

Corey Chatis 
Senior Program Officer 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
Post Office Box 23350 
Seattle, WA  98102 
Phone: 206.770.1591 
corey.chatis@gatesfoundation.org 

Mwarumba Mwavita 
Director of School Improvement and 
Instructional Research 
Western Heights School District 
8401 S.W. 44th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73179 
Phone: 405.350.3431 
mwarumba.mwavita@westernheights
.k12.ok.us 
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Federal Staff
Emily Anthony 
SLDS Project Officer 
National Center for Education 
Statistics 
1990 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20009 
Phone: 202.502.7495 
emily.anthony@ed.gov 

Tate Gould 
SLDS Project Officer 
National Center for Education 
Statistics 
1990 K Street, NW, Room 9023 
Washington, DC  20006 
Phone: 202.219.7080 
Tate.Gould@ed.gov 

Deborah Newby 
Senior Policy Analyst 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC  20202 
Phone: 202.205.2057 
deborah.newyby@ed.gov 
 

Pat Sherrill 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC  20202 
Phone: 202.708.8196 
Pat.sherrill@ed.gov 
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